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PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA 

Starred / Unstarred Diary No – U5087 

The Question will be put down for – 25/03/2025 

Answer on the Ministry Department: New and Renewable Energy 

 

Financial Challenges Hindering India’s Renewable Energy Sector 

 

Will the Minister of New and Renewable Energy be pleased to state:  

QUESTIONS  

1) Delay in Power Purchase Agreements (PPAs) 

2) Whether the ministry is aware of the significant financial challenges hindering 

India’s renewable energy sector, particularly the need for $ 68 billion annually to 

meet the 2030 targets. 

Financial Distress of DISCOMs & Late Payments to Developers 

3) Delay in Power Purchase Agreements (PPAs) 

The specific measures being undertaken to attract the necessary investments,      

especially in light of the sector receiving only $13 billion last year 

Steps being taken to address obstacles such as project delays, land acquisition issues 

and regulatory hurdles that deter potential investors 

4) Whether there is any strategy to mitigate the impact of allegations against major 

renewable energy companies, which have raised risk perception among investors?  
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LOK SABHA 

Ministry: CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

Sitting on: 10/03/2025 

Question Type: UNSTARRED 

 

D.No: 4745 

Influence of Large Corporate Houses on Policy Decisions 

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

QUESTION 

1) The measures taken/being taken to strengthen corporate governance and prevent fraud 

in large corporations, particularly in light of recent financial scandals 

2) Whether the Government has assessed the increasing influence of large corporate 

houses on policy decisions and if so, the steps taken/being taken to ensure 

transparency and prevent undue corporate influence 

3) The status of regulatory action against companies that violate labour rights, 

environment laws and financial regulations and the number of such cases recorded 

during the last three years 

4) Whether the Government is considering stricter corporate social responsibility (CSR) 

regulations to ensure that companies contribute meaningfully to social welfare; and 

5) If so, the details thereof? 
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LOK SABHA 

Ministry: LABOUR AND EMPLOYEMENT 

Sitting on: 10/03/2025 

Question Type: STARRED 

D.No: 3971 

Employment Generation and Unemployment Allowance 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

Question 

1) The number of jobs created and provided by the Government in private sector and 

various public sector undertakings during the last five years along with the number 

of reserved posts therein, state-wise 

2) Whether the Government proposes to provide any unemployment allowance to 

unemployed youth 

3) If so, the manner in which the scheme to provide unemployment allowance is 

being formulated and the time by which the said scheme is likely to be 

implemented; and 

4) If not, the reasons thereof? 
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LOK SABHA 

Ministry: FINANCE 

Sitting on: 17/03/2025 

Question Type: STARRED 

D.No: 6785 

National Bank for Infrastructure Development 

 

QUESTION 

1) The current status of funding and capitalisation for NABFID and 

2) The way by which NABFID ensures timely disbursement of funds and efficient 

project execution? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA  

 

Starred/ Unstarred Diary No. – S4806 

The Question will be put down for- 18/03/2025 

Answer on the Ministry Department- Finance (FIN) 

National Bank for  Infrastructure Development 

 

Question 

1) What was the objective of setting up the National Bank for Financing Infrastructure 

and Development (NaBFID)  

2) Has funds been infused into this entity 

 

3) Have there been sanctions for Projects? 

4) If so, details? How much of the sanctions are for long for infrastructure, I.e. 10 

years and above? 
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LOK SABHA 

Ministry: LABOUR AND EMPLOYEMENT 

Sitting on: 10/03/2025 

Question Type: STARRED 

D.No: 4377 

Status of Employment 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

Question 

1) Number of employments generated last three year in the country 

2) Whether the Government is conducted special drive for employment both 

Government and private sectors; and 

3) If so, the details thereof; if no, the reasons thereof? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Lok Sabha 

Ministry: Finance 

Sitting on : 10/03/2025 

Question Type UNSTARRED 

 

D.NO. 4680 

Long Term Projects Financed by NaBFID 

Will the Minister of FINANCE 

Question 

1) Whether the National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID) 

has achieved its objective and if so, the specific objectives of the NaBFID 

2) The Total Capital infusion made into NaBFID since its  establishment: 

3) The total number and value of Infrastructure Projects sanctioned by NaBFID during 

the last five years 

4) Whether any analysis has been made regarding the proportion of long term 

infrastructure financing (10 years and above) in  total sanctions and if so, the details 

Thereof and the steps taken by the Government to promote the long term funding : 

and 

5) Whether NaBFID has single window clearance system to expedite and complete long 

term projects on time in order to save the state exchequer since its inception and if 

so, the details thereof? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA  

 

Starred/ Unstarred Diary No. – S3751,3539 

The Question will be put down for- 08/08/2024 

Answer on the Ministry Department- Labour and Employment 

National Bank for  Infrastructure Development 

 

Question 

1. Whether 8 crore jobs have been created in the country during last 3-4 years as per 

Hon’ble Prime Minister’s statement in Mumbai recently;  

2. If so, the details thereof, year-wise, state-wise and sector-wise; 

3. The details of number of graduates who could secure jobs out of 8 crore jobs created, 

year-wise and sector wise; 

4. The number of jobs created in Government of India and it’s PSUs out of which 8 crore 

jobs,year-wise, department and PSU-wise? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                 LOK SABHA 

           MINISTRY: FINANCE 

           SITTING ON:05/08/2024 

      QUESTION TYPE: STARRED 

 

 

D.No:4146 

 

Question 

1. Whether the government has taken adequate steps to fill up the vacancies falling 

under the Ministry of Finance and all its PSUs, Subordinate and Allied Officers; 

2. If so, the details thereof; 

3. The incumbency position as on 01.07.2024 in respect of all Allied and subordinate 

offices, Public Sector Undertakings under aegis of the Ministry of Finance; and 

4. Whether the Government has initiated  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                 LOK SABHA 

      QUESTION TYPE: STARRED 

Question No. 992 

 

Questions 

1) (a) the total equity infusions made by the Government in Public Sector 

Undertakings (PSUs) in the last five years, year, State and PSU-wise; 

2) (b) the eligibility for receiving equity infusions by the Government and 

whether preference is given to certain sectors; 

3) (c) whether the Government has any plans for additional equity infusions in 

PSUs in the coming financial years and if so, the details of expected 

allocation and targeted entities; 

4) (d) whether the Government has reviewed the impact of recent equity 

infusions on the financial stability of PSUs; and 

5) (e) the details of the steps taken by the Government to help PSUs raise 

internal resources or enhance their borrowing capacity 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                             LOK SABHA 

   

 

D.No: 7416 

 

QUESTIONS 

1) the tails of outstanding loan of RINL as of 30th June, 2024; 

2) whether the Government is considering to convert the short-term and long-term 

loans of RINL into equity to ease payment and interest present of RINL and if so, 

the details thereof; 

3) whether the Government is considering listing RINL on stock exchange so that 

banks have an exit option through stock exchange route and if so, the details 

thereof; 

4) whether it is true that RINL has recently decided to sell some of its land; and 

5) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                        

                            

 

 



 

                                                               LOK SABHA 

    QUESTION TYPE: UNSTARRED 

 

Question No. 3568 

QUESTIONS 

1) The details of the Ministry’s current plan and ongoing initiatives for revamping 

infrastructure for institutes of cooperative management. 

2) The plan of the Ministry to support State Governments in strengthening cooperative 

education and management training and 

3) The manner in which the Ministry plan to balance the need for revenue with the 

development objectives of cooperatives rural and agricultural sector. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

LOK SABHA 

Question Type: UNSTARRED 

D.No: 2573 

 

QUESTION 

1) The specific objectives of National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and 

Development (NaBFID), along with the institutional framework and operational 

guidelines established thereof. 

2) The total capital infusion made into NaBFID since its establishment, including both 

Government and private sector contributions, along with future capitalization plans 

thereof, 

3) The total number and value of infrastructure projects sanctioned by NaBFID during 

the last year, sector wise, along with their implementation status and expected 

timeline. 

4) whether any analysis has been conducted regarding the proportion of long-term 

infrastructure financing (10 years and above) in the total sanctions and if so, the 

details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to promote long-term 

funding? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*OUR REPLIES TO THE QUESTIONS CAN BE VIEWED AT- 

For Rajya Sabha Questions visit  :-       https://sansad.in/rs/questions/questions-and-answers 

 

For Lok Sabha Questions visit:-         https://sansad.in/ls/questions/questions-and-answers 

https://sansad.in/rs/questions/questions-and-answers
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